Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2017-12- 7 December 12, 2017

Resource: Ken Lynn Chief Financial Officer

TITLE: Report Out of the Campus Facilities & Construction

Committee and Approval of the Interlocal Agreement with

the City of McKinney, Texas for Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred Relating to the Installation of a 54"

Water Main on Redbud Boulevard

DISCUSSION: Subsequent to permitting for construction of the Public

Safety Training Center (PSTC) on Redbud Boulevard, the City issued construction contracts for installation of a 54" water main that crosses access points to the PSTC. The City Planning Department has cooperated with the College

and CORE Construction, the College's constructionmanager-at-risk, to minimize disruptions to the PSTC project. However, additional mobilization costs will be incurred by CORE Construction which the City has agreed

to pay.

Approval of the Agreement will reimburse the College for expenses incurred as a result of the installation of the water

line.

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The District President recommends approval of the Interlocal Agreement with the City of McKinney, Texas for reimbursement of expenses Incurred relating to the Installation of a 54" water main on Redbud Boulevard.

SUGGESTED MOTION: "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the Interlocal Agreement with the City of McKinney, Texas for reimbursement of expenses Incurred relating to the Installation of a 54" water main on Redbud Boulevard."